503271447 04/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3318065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN FEIT	09/30/2014
ROSS MILLER	10/09/2014
MICHAEL SMITH	11/21/2014
MATT CONWAY	11/21/2014
SOPHIE MILTON	11/21/2014
CHURU YUN	11/21/2014
RIC EWING	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.	
Street Address: 1-1 MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME	
City: MINATO-KU, TOKYO	
State/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-8556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14687340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)586-6758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES J. PINGOR

Address Line 1: 600 SUPERIOR AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2510

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107745.103US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES J. PINGOR
SIGNATURE:	/James J. Pingor/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=H1141397US02_20150420_Assign_signed#page1.tif source=H1141397US02_20150420_Assign_signed#page2.tif source=H1141397US02_20150420_Assign_signed#page3.tif source=H1141397US02_20150420_Assign_signed#page4.tif source=H1141397US02_20150420_Assign_signed#page5.tif source=H1141397US02_20150420_Assign_signed#page6.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Steven Feit, Ross Miller, Michael Smith, Matt Conway, Sophie Milton, Churu Yun, and Ric Ewing ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "APPLICATION MANAGEMENT"

("APPLICATION"), which:	
authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S le L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East, Suite	ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby gal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., e 2510, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) ber and filing date, when known;
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No;
Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 3 ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is de and interest in the INVENTION and the	gnee"), having a place of business at No. 1-1, Minami- Japan, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns esirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title e APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents applications, in and for the United States, its territories, ON DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby	tion, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the y sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
and prosecution of the APPLICATION	all instruments and documents required for the making I (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation m, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title ION DERIVATIVES).
	be executed in counterparts, each of which when so ned an original, but such counterparts together shall
$\frac{9/30/2014}{\text{Date}}$ Date	Steven Feit Min Ross Miller
Date	Michael Smith

Date	Matt Conway
Date	Sophie Milton
Date	Churu Yun
Date	Ric Ewing
State of <u>OHIO</u>) State of <u>UNION</u>)	
On this Sorii day of SEPTEM Steven Feit, to me known to be the individual instrument, and acknowledged execution of the solution with the solution of the solution with the solution with the solution of the solution with the solu	before me personally came described in and who executed the foregoing same. Notary Public
State of <u>OHIO</u>)ss: County of <u>UNION</u>)	
On this 9th day of Octo	bev 2014 before me personally came l described in and who executed the foregoing same.
JACQUELINE T JONES CARTER NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 8, 2016	Jacquelue T. Jones Carter Forary Dublic
	DATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Steven Feit, Ross Miller, Michael Smi and Ric Ewing ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented st and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "AP! ("APPLICATION"), which:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
will be filed without this executed PA' authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal represe L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East, Suite 2510, Cle customer number 26672, to insert here in parenthe this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and fili	eveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with esis (U.S. Serial No, filed)	
was filed on and w	as given U.S. Serial No;	
Honda Motor Co., Ltd., ("Assignee"), having a place of business at No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");		
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);		
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
This Patent Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.		
Date	Steven Feit	
Date	Ross Miller	
21 November 2014	ntul P. Stott-	
Date	Michael Smith	

21 NOV 2014	Markle & Conn
Date	Matt Conway
11. 21. 2014 Date	Sophie Millon
<u>11 - 21 - 14</u> Date	Churu Yun
<u>u/21/14</u> Date	Ric Ewing
State of))ss:
County of	
On this day of	
instrument, and acknowledged execution	ndividual described in and who executed the foregoing n of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	
State of))ss;
County of	
On this day of Ross Miller, to me known to be the in- instrument, and acknowledged execution	, 20 before me personally came adividual described in and who executed the foregoing of the same.
	T. 2.11
	Notary Public

State of Washington))ss:
State of Washing ton County of King)
On this day of Michael Smith, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged execution	Acue 10 1/2 before me personally came e individual described in and who executed the foregoing on of the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC OF WASHING	Notary Public
State of was Wag to . County of King.))ss;)
On this 21 day of	November, 20 4 before me personally came individual described in and who executed the foregoing on of the same.
NOTARY FUBLIC OF WASHING	Notary Public
State of Washington County of Ling))ss:)
On this day of	1000 100 20 14 before me personally came individual described in and who executed the foregoing on of the same.
Seni Public S	Hotary Public
	PATENT REEL: 035450 FRAME: 043

	State of Washing ton County of King))ss:)
	On this <u>\(\frac{1}{2} \) day of</u>	November, 20 14 before me personally came individual described in and who executed the foregoing on of the same.
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Seal NOTARY Seal FUBLIC S	Notary Public
	State of Washington County of King On this 2154 day of Ric Ewing, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged executive.	individual described in and who executed the foregoing
10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NOTARY SALI PUBLIC OF WASHING	Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/20/2015